South Carolina

)

Legislature
December 24, 2025, 05:35:25 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3878 (Rat #0068, Act #0087 of 2025) General Bill, By Gilliam, Rankin and Willis

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55, SO
AS TO REAPPORTION THE SEVEN SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE LAURENS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST BE ELECTED, TO REDESIGNATE THE MAP NUMBER
ON WHICH THESE SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS ARE DELINEATED, AND TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION DISTRICTS. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/30/25
01/30/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/29/25
04/29/25
05/06/25
05/07/25
05/08/25
05/13/25
05/19/25
06/05/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Laurens Delegation

Delegation report: Favorable Laurens Delegation (House Journal-page 39)
Read second time (House Journal-page 63)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 32)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 68

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/25

Act No. 87

Page 1 of 1



