South Carolina Legislature

December 24, 2025, 05:35:25 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

House

01/30/25

H*3878 (Rat #0068, Act #0087 of 2025) General Bill, By Gilliam, Rankin and Willis

Introduced and read first time

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE SEVEN SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST BE ELECTED, TO REDESIGNATE THE MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THESE SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS ARE DELINEATED, AND TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION DISTRICTS. - RATIFIED TITLE

0.700720		mil oddood diid i odd iii o'i milo
01/30/25	House	Referred to Laurens Delegation
04/23/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Laurens Delegation (House Journal-page 39)
04/24/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 63)
04/24/25	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)
04/29/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)
04/29/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/06/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 32)
05/07/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/08/25		Ratified R 68
05/13/25		Signed By Governor
05/19/25		Effective date 05/13/25
06/05/25		Act No. 87